
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 114-1639 Name: 2014-15 Action Plan

Status:Type: Resolution Filed

File created: In control:10/1/2014 Administration

On agenda: Final action:1/7/2015 1/7/2015

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Administration/Office of the Business Administrator
Action:  (X) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     (   ) Amending
Type of Service:  Application and Agreements with HUD for One-Year Action Plan
Purpose: Accept and enter into agreements for grant funding for the Program Year 2014
Entity Name:  United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
Entity Address:  One Newark Center, Newark, New Jersey 07102-5260
Total Grant Amount: $15,444,956.00
Funding Source:    U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)/Community
Development Block Grants (CDBG), Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG), HOME Investment
Partnership Act (HOME) and Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA)
Grant Period:  September 1, 2014 through August 31, 2015
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   (X) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
Monitoring Dept/Agency:        N/A
Additional Information:
 Detailed allocation:
CDBG/$6,569,453.00
ESG/$548,578.00
HOME/$1,853,743.00
HOPWA/$6,473,182.00

Sponsors: Mildred C. Crump, Gayle Chaneyfield Jenkins

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptMunicipal Council1/7/2015 1 Pass

City of Newark Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

