
City Hall
920 Broad Street

Newark, New Jersey  07102
City of Newark

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 115-0266 Name: 2014 HCDA  Apply and Accept Amendment of
HOME Allocation

Status:Type: Resolution Filed

File created: In control:2/3/2015 Administration

On agenda: Final action:5/6/2015 5/6/2015

Title: Dept/ Agency:  Administration/Office of Business Administrator
Action:  (   ) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     ( X ) Amending
Type of Service:  Amendment of Resolution 7R1-K Regarding Application and Agreements with HUD
for the 2014 One-Year Action Plan to correct the HOME and total HUD award allocation amounts
Purpose: to correct the 2014 HOME and total 2014 HUD award allocation amounts
Entity Name:  United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
Entity Address:  One Newark Center, Newark, New Jersey 07102-5260
Total Grant Amount: $15,057,968.97
Funding Source:    U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)/Community
Development Block Grants (CDBG), Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG), HOME Investment
Partnership Act (HOME) and Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA)
Grant Period:  September 1, 2014 through August 31, 2015
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   ( X  ) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
Monitoring Dept/Agency:        N/A
Additional Information:
 Detailed allocation:
CDBG/$6,569,453.00
ESG/$548,578.00
HOME/$1,466,755.97
HOPWA/$6,473,182.00

Additional Information:
Correcting HOME award allocation amount to read $1,466,755.97 from $1,853,743.00, and total U.S.
Department of Housing and Urban Development award amount for Program Year 2014 to
$15,057,968.97 from $15,444,956.00.

Sponsors: Council of the Whole

Indexes:

Code sections:

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

AdoptMunicipal Council5/6/2015 1 Pass

Dept/ Agency:  Administration/Office of Business Administrator
Action:  (   ) Ratifying     (X) Authorizing     ( X ) Amending
Type of Service: Amendment of Resolution 7R1-K Regarding Application and Agreements with
HUD for the 2014 One-Year Action Plan to correct the HOME and total HUD award allocation
amounts
Purpose: to correct the 2014 HOME and total 2014 HUD award allocation amounts
Entity Name: United States Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)
Entity Address:  One Newark Center, Newark, New Jersey 07102-5260
Total Grant Amount: $15,057,968.97

City of Newark Printed on 5/19/2024Page 1 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 15-0266, Version: 1

Funding Source: U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD)/Community
Development Block Grants (CDBG), Emergency Solutions Grants (ESG), HOME Investment
Partnership Act (HOME) and Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS (HOPWA)
Grant Period: September 1, 2014 through August 31, 2015
Contract Basis: (   ) Bid   (   ) State Vendor   (   ) Prof.  Ser.   (   ) EUS
(   ) Fair & Open   (   ) No Reportable Contributions   (   ) RFP   (   ) RFQ
(   ) Private Sale   ( X  ) Grant   (   ) Sub-recipient   (   ) n/a
Monitoring Dept/Agency:        N/A
Additional Information:
Detailed allocation:

CDBG/$6,569,453.00
ESG/$548,578.00
HOME/$1,466,755.97
HOPWA/$6,473,182.00

Additional Information:
Correcting HOME award allocation amount to read $1,466,755.97 from $1,853,743.00, and total U.S.
Department of Housing and Urban Development award amount for Program Year 2014 to
$15,057,968.97 from $15,444,956.00.

WHEREAS, the Municipal Council of the City of Newark adopted Resolution 7R1-K on January 7, 2015
(the “Resolution”), which authorized the Mayor and/or his designee, the Assistant Business Administrator, to
submit a One-Year Action Plan with Substantial Amendment with the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban
Development (“HUD”) for Program Year 2014 (September 1, 2014 through August 31, 2015), and further
ratified and authorized the execution of the grant agreements necessary to receive certain grant funds, and
further authorized the acceptance of those grant funds; and

WHEREAS, the Resolution indicated that the amounts of the grant funds were $6,569,453.00 from the
Community Development Block Grant Program, $1,853,743.00 from the HOME Investment Partnership
Program (“HOME”), $548,578.00 from the Emergency Solutions Grant Program and $6,473,182.00 from the
Housing Opportunities for Persons with AIDS Program, for total grant funds in the amount of $15,444,956.00;
and

WHEREAS, the figure in the Resolution for the amount of HOME grant funds was incorrect; and

WHEREAS, the correct figure for the amount of the HOME grant award is $1,466,755.97, thereby
making the correct figure for the total amount of grant funds $15,057,968.97; and

WHEREAS, the Business Administrator recommends that Resolution 7R1-K, adopted on January 7,
2015, be amended in order to correct the figure for the amount of the HOME grant award, and also to correct
the figure for the total amount of grant funds.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MUNICIPAL COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NEWARK, NEW
JERSEY, THAT:

1. Resolution 7R1-K, adopted on January 7, 2015, is hereby amended as follows:

a. in the eighth “WHEREAS” clause and in Paragraph 1, the figures for the amount of the HOME
grant award are hereby changed from $1,853,743.00 to $1,466,755.97, and the figures for the
total amount of grant awards are hereby changed from $15,444,956.00 to $15,057,968.97; and

b. in Paragraph 3, the figure for the total amount of grant awards is hereby changed from
City of Newark Printed on 5/19/2024Page 2 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: 15-0266, Version: 1

b. in Paragraph 3, the figure for the total amount of grant awards is hereby changed from
$15,444,956.00 to $15,057,968.97.

STATEMENT

This resolution corrects an error in Resolution 7R1-K, adopted on January 7, 2015, by changing the
figure for the amount of HOME grant funds from $1,853,743.00 to $1,466,755.97, and by changing the figure
for the total amount of grant funds from $15,444,956.00 to $15,057,968.97.

City of Newark Printed on 5/19/2024Page 3 of 3

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

